
*>12th January, 1955

Mrs. C.<tfan den Bos,
The United Party,(Division of Information) 
Trafalgar House,
Cr. Kotze & Banket 3ts.,
Hillbrow, Johannesburg.

Dear Mrs. van den Bos,

Thank you very muoh indeed for your note of January 
11th and for the most useful particulars about past represen­
tatives of Natives in Parliament. It is extremely kind of 
you to have sent copies tQ us and I will certainly pass one 
to the Institute Library as you suggested.

With very many thanks and best wishes for 1955,

Yours sincerely

Muriel Horrell, 
TECHNICAL OFFICER
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Mrs. (Vvan cten Bos, 
c/o^The United Party,»

»

division of Information, 
P.O. Box 3835, 
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Mrs. van den Bos,

Our Executive Committee expressed the wish to have a brief 
comparison of the policies of the United Perty and National Party, and I 
have tried to do this as objectively as possible

So far as the United Party is concerned, the document 
deals only with declared policy and not with statements made in Parliament. 
Enclosed is a copy of it. I wonder whether you will be kind enough to 
glance through this, and let me know whether you think it reflects the 
United Party policy fairly? Please do comment as freely as you wisho

I shall be very grateful indeed for your help.

Yours sincerely,

N A
Muriel Horrell (Miss)
TECHNICAL OFFICER,,



Die Hear J.H. Steyl,
Hoofkantoor, Nasionale Party,
2e Verdieping, A. T.K.V.-gebou,
Hk. van Wolmarans- an 31 eft's t rate, 
Braamfontein,
JOHANNESBURG.

Qeagte mnr. Steyl,
\

Ons Uitvoerende Komitee wil graag west in watter opsigte dia 
nuwa balaid van die Verenigde Party - insake die Naturelle - ver- 
skil van die van die huidige regering. Sk bet daarom die aange- 
hegte dokument voorberei} dit is near u poging om te verduidelik 
hoe ver die beleid van die Verenigde Party stryk met, of verskil van 
die beleid geopenbaar deur die huidige regering in sy wetgewing an 
administratieve handelinge, as t  blote ontleding van die beleid van 
die Nasionale Party.

Ek het dwaradeur geabrewe om healtemal objektief ta bly.

Ons sal uiters dankbaar wees as u so goed sal wees om die 
dokument na te sien en ons te verwittig of u die opsoraming van 
die menings en wetgewing van dia Nasionale Party eerlik ag. Ons 
sal kritiek verwelkom, as ook enige redelike veranderings wat raad- 
saam geag word.

By voorbaat ons innige dank,

dia uwe,

Hurial Horrall, 
TEGNIESE BEAMPTE.



Hef * B/l/3
29th March, 1955*

Mr. Bailey Bekker, M.P., 
House of Assembly,
CAPE TOWN.

Sear Sir,

^ JT S S T u -  h - ”  1 S S  - •draw up such an analysis on pure y ^ . brief summaries of
the document far more interesting, hortver, if *rier su
Z l  policies of other political parties were added.

« « « * • *  i3 an atte.ptat.
I should be very grateful ind ^ would like any alterations
through it and to let us ^ e ! ^  fI "  free ^ c r i t i c i s e ,
or additions to be u-ade. P le a s e  ao *

- . - s s a r i s f f i s  srz “
typescript in double spacing for each poli o \

The Institute will be most appreciative of your help.

Tours faithfully, 

/ *
MU HI EL HOKBELL (Miss)

m h /k

TECHNICAL OFFICER.

Enel*



etc

Sear Sir,

The Executive Committee of this Institute expressed the wish 
to have an analysis of just how the newly-stated United Party Native 
Policy differs from that of the Government* I have attempted to 
draw up suoh an alaysis on purely objective lines* It would make 
the document far more interesting, however, if brief summaries of 
thqpolioies of other political parties were added.

Attached is an attempt at a summary of your party's policy.
I should be very grateful indeed if you would spare the time to look 
through it and to let us know whether you would like any alterations 
or additions to be made. Please do feel quite free to criticise.

The article, when complete, may be published in our Journal, and 
the space available would allow for not more than about two pages of 
typescript in double spacing for each political party.

The Institute will be most appreciative of your help.

Tours faithfully,

mh/k

WJHIJBL HORHKLL (Miss), 

TECHNICAL OFFICES.
Enel I



Hoft B / l/3

The Secretary,
Liberal Party of S. A.,
P 0. Box 3618,
CAPE TOWN.

Bear Sir,

The Executive Committee of thie Institute expressed the wish to 
hare an analysis of just how the newly-stated United Party Native 
Policy differs from that of the Government. I have attem; ted to 
draw up suoh an analysis on purely objective lines. It would make 
the document far more interesting, however, if brief summaries of 
the policies of other political parties were added.

Attaohed is an attempt at a summary of your party’s policy. I 
should be very grateful indeed if you would spare the time to look 
through it and to let us know whether you would like any alterations 
or additions to be made. Please do feel quite free to criticise.

The artiole, when complete, may be published in our Jougnal, and 
the space available would allow for not more than about two pages of 
typescript in double spacing for each political party.

The Institute will be ir<ost appreciative of your help.

Tours faithfully,

A
MURIEL HOHBSLL (Miss),
TECHNICAL OFFICES.

Snclt
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P A R L I A M E N T  C H A M B E R S  M r S./MEV. V .  M . I_. B A L L I N G E R  P A R L E M E N T E R E  K A M E R S

4 7  P A R L I A M E N T  S T R E E T  chairman  - voorsitter deputy chairman  - aojunk-voor . itter P A R L E  M E N T S T R A A T  4 7

C A P E T O W N  L E O  M A R Q U A R D  D n .  O .  D. W O  L L H  E I M  K A A P S T A D

P .O .  B O X  3 6 1 8  
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T E L E P H O N E 11 - 5 7 7  I A L A N  P A T O N ,  L E S L I E  R U B I N ,  D O N A L D  M O L T E N O ,  Q .C ./ K .A .  T E L E F O O N  3 - 5 7 7 1

N A T I O N A L  C O M M I T T E E  -  N A S I O N A L E  K O M I T E E

April 12, 1955

The Technical Officer,

S.A. Institute of Kace Relations, ^ ^

Ca* e Town.

Dear Miss Horrell,

Thank you for referring to us your Draft Summary of 
the Liberal Party policy. I return herewith a revised draft 
which I suggest you might use.

The third paragraph of your draft, dealing with the 
African Rational Congress, has been omitted, because it seems, 
with respect, that this is somewhat out of place in a statement 
of policy as it was a resolution on a matter of tactics in the 
day to day political struggle which is already somewhat out oi 
date.

It would be unfortunate if the impression were created 
that the Liberal Iarty sees eye to eye with the Congress on all 
questions. We do not. For example we have set our face 
against the boycott of schools, organised by the Congress.

In regard to the Franchise, I think it is important 
that in addition to stating the Party's long-term objectives, a 
policy statement should also indicate our immediate aims, and 
for this reason I have adrled Mrs. Ballinger's motion oi 22.2.55*

Yours faithfully,

" \ v^y p.'Charles.
D ePu t y  National Chairman.



®ie J5a£tonale ^ a r tp  ban CranSbaal
(HOOFKANTOOR) APR 1 4  1955

J. DE KLERK
( Hoofsekretaris ) 

★ ftPR 1 A 1555
J. H. STEYL

( Onder-sekretaris).
★

A. C. VAN WYK
(Assistent-sekretaris)

★

AT.JC.F.-£e6o« 219,

(Eerste Verdieping),

H/v. Wolmarans- en Eloffstraat,

JOHANNESBURG. 

13 April 1955.

TELEFOON 23-5979/70 
POSBUS 6308

Mev. M. Horrell, 
Tegnlesebeampte,
S.A. Instltuut vir 
Ras severhouding s, 
Posbus 97, 
JOHANNESBURG.

G-eagte Mevrou,

U skrywe van 28 Maart 1955, insake die Nasionale 
Party se Naturellebeleid, Is aan mnr. Marais Vlljoen, 
L.V., die Party s© Inligtlngsbeampte, deurgestuur vlr 
sy kommentaar. Mnr. Viljoen sal direk met u In ver- 
binding tree.

Die uwe,

nms. a .o. v a w WYK. 
0NDER3HKRETARI3.

A c



o

Ref. Ho. B/l/3 18th April, 1955.
AC/mo

Deputy National Chairman,
The Liberal Party of S.A.,
P.O. Box 3618,
CAPE TOWK.

Dear Mr. Charles,

I would like to acknowledge your letter of 12th April, 1955 on behalf 
of Miss Horrell who is away for a few weeks but who will deal with your letter 
on her return.

In the meantime, I would like to thank you most sincerely for the trouble 
you have taken in this respeot.

Yours faithfully,

F.J. van Wyk, 
ASSISTABTT DIR3CT0R.
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19th April, 1955.

\

APR 2 0 19$

a  ty
/ South African Institute of Race Relations, 

P.O. Box 97,
JCHAMISBURG.

Dear Madam,

re: Union Federal Party Policy.

With further reference to my letter of 5th 
instant on the above subject, I attach hereto the 
Statement as promised you.

I hope this will be of value to you, and 
should lilce to add that we appreciate vary much the 
pamphlets, etc., which you send us from time to time

I

Yours faithfully,

'/• Hon. Provincial Secretary.

AEK/JM.

X/Ll*L̂ r> 9^ ^  ^Vv /xs" ■



, 4 Nasionale Konserwatiewe Party -  National Conservative Party
/ .

CAPE PROVINCE / KAAPPROVINSIE

P.O. Box/Posbus 814 Jt* y V lamgebou

T e l.  2-3718 ^  ^  ^  Kerkplein/Church Square

V  /  < *

' * < /

■ /y Vr Xr>O' _ I } '  /V ^  2  5  1955 Kaapstad/Cape Town

,, - y .  * v  V ''^ V y v *

, ̂  \^Mise Muriel Horrell,
Vi Technical Officer,

' p /\ South African Institute of Race Relatione,
S r  p « ° *  B° x  9 7 »

J O H A N N E S B U R G .

Dear Miss Horrell,

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your 

letter of the 29th March.

I return herewith your summary of 

our Party's policy with a slight alteration. It does 

cover our policy in it's broad outline.

Yours faithfully,



The Secretary*
National Conservative Party, 
P.O. Box 814,
CAPE TQWH.

Dear Sir,

On behalf of Uiss Horrell who is on leave at the moment, I would like 
to acknowledge your letter of 20th April, 1955 and to thank you very muoh for 

your consideration of the summary.

Kiss Horrell will no doubt write to you again when she returns.

Yours faithfully,

Ann Cluver (Miss), 
Technical Assistant.



\
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AC/mo 22nd April, 1955.

The Hon. Provincial Secretary, 
Union Federal Party (Natal), 
P.O. Box 334,
DURBAN.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter of 19th April, I would like 
to thank you very much for your full account of the Union Federal 
Party Policy.

Our Technical Officer, who is dealing with this matter, is 
away at the moeient but she will, no doubt, write to you again as 
soon as she returns.

Tours faithfully,

Ann Cluver (Miss) 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT
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J. DE KLERK
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TELEFOON 23-5979/70 
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A.T.K.V.-gebou 119,
(Eerste Verdieping),

Hjv. W olmarans- en Eloffstraat,

JOHANNESBURG.
9 Mei 1955.

51 ev. M. Horrell,
Tegniesebeampte,
S.A. Instituut vir 
Rasseverhoudings, 
Posbus 97, 
JOHANNESBURG.

G-eagte Mevrou,

Na a a n l elding van u skrywe van 28 Maart 1955 
wat vergesel wan van 1 nstuk wat u opgestel het om 
aan te toon in watter opslgte die nuwe beleid van 
die Verenisde Party - insake die naturelle - verskil 
van di& van die huidige Regering, moet ek u as volg 
meedeel

Die Nasionale Party kan nle optree as 'n mede- 
werker met die ..Institute of Race Relations met 
enige amptelike publikasie van die uInstitute nie. 
Da&rby moet vermeld word dat die betrokke stuk deur 
sekere oorbeklemtonings.en andere weglatlngs so *n 
duidelike kleur van partydigheld gee wat getuig van_ 
u simpatie vir sekere beleidsrigtings en u onsimpatieke 
beskouing van andere beleidsrigtings dat so *n stuk 
geensins *n blllike beeld van die teenstelling van 
die Partye se kleurbeleid kan gee nie. Soos gese, 
kan die Nasionale Party geen mede-verantwoordelik- 
heid vir so ' n publikasie aanvaar nie.

Vriendelike groete, 
Die uwe,

A. G. VAN WYK.
0NDER3EKRETARI3.

AGW/YC



QW/mo

e/,/3

13 Uei 1955-

Die Ondersekretaris,
Die Nasionale Party van Transvaal,
Posbua 6308,
JOHANSSS3UB0.

Geagte heer,

Dankie vir u brief van 9 Hei 1955* Dit 8J>3Tt ons 

innig dat u dit onmoontlik vind oro ons opsonmiing van u Party 

8e beleid na te sien. Dit spyt ons des te mear oadat al die 

ander politieke partye aan ons veraoek voldoen het en ons 

gehoop het dat ons n uiteenaetting sou kon gee van die ver- 

skillende standpunte, in iedere geval soos goedgekeur deur 

die verskillende partye.

Met agting en groets,

die uwe,

;iuintin *hyte, 
Direkteur.



Ref. Ne

27th Hay, 1955,

The Hon. Provincial Secretary, 
Union Federal Party (Natal),
P. 0 .  Box 334,
E U R B A K .

Dear Sir,

I have just returned after a spell of duty away from our 
Head office, and am eo glad to find your letter of the 19th April 
awaiting me.

It was most kind of you to redraft my outline of the Union 
Federal Party's policy, and I very much appreciate your assistance.
I find myself in a slight difficulty, however* your artiole is 
rather longer than those submitted by the other Parties, and we 
are anxious to give about equal space to eaoh, in order to preserve 
an objective and unbiassed approach. I do hope that you will not 
mind, but for the reasons given I have slightly condensed the first 
page of your article, dealing with general principles. The remaining 
pages, which deal with your Party’s Native policy, have not been 
abbreviated, for it is the Native policies of the various parties 
with which we are dealing.

We are most grateful for your co-operation.

Yours faithfully,

Muriel Horrell (Miss)
TECHNICAL OFFICER.

t



27th May, 1955.
Deputy National Chairman,
The Liberal Party of South^frica, 
P* C. Box 3618,
CAPE TOWN.

Dear Mr. Charles,

I have just returned after a spell of duty away from our head 
office, and an delighted to find your letter of April 12th awaiting 
me. It was extremely kind of you to re-draft ray outline of the 
Liberal Party’s Native polioyj and I shall certainly use your re­
draft as it stands.

Vith many thanks,

Yours sincerely,



Ref. So

27th May, 1955.

The Secretary, /
National Conservative Party, 
P. 0. Box 814,
CAPE TOWN.

Dear Mr. Malherbe,

I have just returned after a spell of duty away from our head 
office, and am so glad to find your letter of 20th April awaiting me. 
It wae most kind of you to examine and amend the outline of the 
National Conservative Party’s Native policy, and I shall certainly 
adopt your amendment.

With many thanks,

Yours sincerely,



The Secretory,
United Party Office, 
P. 0. Box 3147,
JOHANNESBURG.

Dear Sir,

I wonder whether you will be kind enough to send us a copy 
of your Party'a 1929 election manifesto? We would be very appre­
ciative, and should, naturally, refund the cost of any documents 
supplied if you will kindly notify us what this is.

Yours faithfully,



tF ^
tu _ _

^  1  | U - v  ^  A  > ~  ^  # ♦

r - ^ y ~ *  ^  ^  > f  ^

~ti. . b  i<-*— . y <h C W 't * ^ 4"---- ------^ * "  <%r ^ J
*  ' * ' * ■  *■

.m * ,  i * * - ,  ^  * * . r r  •* “7

W U  M = - < -

G -  *" £  &  ' « 7 y

^ . .  M - t - J



SOUTH AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF RACE RELATIONS (INC.) 
SUID-AFRIKAANSE INSTITUUT VIR RASSEVERHOUDINGS (INGELYF)

P. 0. Box 97 Posbus 97
JOHANNESBURG

8th May,1954 JUBILEE PRESS BULLETIN RR. 84/l954.

Mrs. A. WINIFRED HOERNL&. B.A. (C.T.). Hon. LL.D. (Wita.)

Mrs. Hoernl*, whose welfare work has been as widespread as was her 

Education, was President of the S. A. Institute of Race Relations from 

1948-1950 and is the widow of another past President, the late Professor 

R. F. A. H o e r n W .

Born in Kimberley, daughter of the late Senator W. K. Tucker, she
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